PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6547727

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANTHONY C. SQUITIERI	06/07/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MECHTRONICS CORPORATION
Street Address:	1 NEW KING STREET
City:	WHITE PLAINS
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10604

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7182209

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142717590

Email: claires@andruslaw.com

Correspondent Name: ANDRUS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW, LLP

Address Line 1: 790 NORTH WATER STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6418-00102
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER T. HOLSEN
SIGNATURE:	/Peter T. Holsen/
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment-pat-13145-28#page1.tif

PATENT 506500952 REEL: 055234 FRAME: 0241

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. 102046-201

WHEREAS, I, Anthony C. Squitieri, residing at 3 Millbrook Terrace, Monroe, Connecticut, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a GLIDE (the "Improvements") for which I:

[X] have filed an international application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on December 8, 2000 as PCT/US00/33248; and

[X] have filed a provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States on December 8, 1999 under Scrial No. 60/169,606; and

WHEREAS, Mechtronics Corporation, a Corporation of the State of New York, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the Improvements and the application(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to Mechtronics Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Improvements and application(s) and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for the Improvements in any country or countries, and all Letters Patent that may be granted for the Improvements in any country or countries and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on such applications, to issue all Letters Patent for the Improvements to Mechtronics Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Mechtronics Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the Improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Mechtronics Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the day, and year set opposite my

signature.

Anthony C. Squitter

56XX01:.DOC\11317\1\242277.01

PATENT REEL: 055234 FRAME: 0242

RECORDED: 02/11/2021